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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrës, 10. - 12.6.2022

Three Best FINA Results Man

Boys, F - 8 of 17 Events

1.  DEDA, Albi 12 Te Stela SA 652 3
2.  KARANXHA, Drini 12 Te Stela SA 559 3
3.  RECICA, Shkemb 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 467 3
4.  ALIU, Arris 12 KOS2 444 3
5.  BAKIU, Eros 13 KOS2 443 3
6.  LALA, Riad 12 Te Stela SA 434 3
7.  NASTO, Tomas 13 KS TIR 423 3
8.  SHELNA, Nik 12 Te Stela SA 417 3
9.  MEHMETI, Erin 12 SC Zenit Sport Academy 410 3

QOQAJ, Ron 13 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 410 3
11.  CAUSHI, Nikolas 12 Te Stela SA 350 3
12.  SHKURTI, Frenki 12 Te Stela SA 283 3
13.  DEMAJ, Joni 13 Te Stela SA 243 3
14.  TAHO, Alis 12 KS TIR 157 3

KOLA, Marin 12 Te Stela SA 157 3

Boys, E - 12 of 17 Events

1.  SHTARO, Devi 11 Teuta - Durres 790 3
2.  HYSAJ, Arber 11 ALB 767 3
3.  OSTROSI, Regis 10 KS TIR 727 3
4.  LULA, Riccardo 11 KS TIR 676 3
5.  MAKOLLI, Arif 10 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 666 3
6.  SHAHINI, Roni 10 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 622 3
7.  SKENDERI, Elio 11 Te Stela SA 615 3
8.  DESKU, Dielli 11 KOS2 581 3

BAKIU, Nart 10 KOS2 581 3
10.  LUGA, Avi 10 Te Stela SA 538 3
11.  DUSHAJ, Egid 10 Te Stela SA 535 3
12.  RUHANI, Bledion 11 KOS2 514 3
13.  RAMA, Horges 10 KS TIR 450 3
14.  SHEHU, Glen 11 Partizani - Tirana 448 3
15.  CEKA, Marin 10 Te Stela SA 433 3
16.  BIBA, Luis 11 Te Stela SA 307 3
17.  KIKA, Ron 10 Te Stela SA 275 3
18.  SHABANI, Ylli 11 Sc Termopan Prishtine 218 3
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Boys, D - 13 of 17 Events

1.  BUDIMA, Arion 08 KOS2 1338 3
2.  LLAZARI, Kostandin 08 ALB 1282 3
3.  ALLARAJ, Lajdi 09 Partizani - Tirana 1174 3
4.  KUSI, Patrik 08 KS TIR 1081 3
5.  KAPOLI, Juri 09 KS TIR 1079 3
6.  MUSTAFARAJ, Deni 08 KS TIR 1046 3
7.  LOSHI, Ajdin 09 ALB 1023 3
8.  MESHI, Joan 09 Partizani - Tirana 992 3
9.  KULLHEKU, Bredli 08 Partizani - Tirana 969 3

10.  SELIMI, Dart 08 KS TIR 951 3
11.  KAPEDANI, Zhoel 09 KS TIR 899 3
12.  MEHA, Bledion 08 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 867 3

NAKO, Almar 09 Te Stela SA 867 3
14.  SHPORI, Jorik 08 Te Stela SA 787 3
15.  DUSHAJ, Hyseld 08 Te Stela SA 780 3
16.  CULLHAJ, Arenc 09 Te Stela SA 713 3
17.  MEHMETI, Rilind 08 SC Zenit Sport Academy 664 3
18.  YMERAJ, Dart 08 Te Stela SA 605 3
19.  GJONAJ, Nikolas 08 Te Stela SA 568 3
20.  MAKOLLI, Jon 09 SC Zenit Sport Academy 550 3
21.  KACURRI, Agis 08 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 533 3
22.  SELMANI, Erion 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 480 3
23.  MEHMETAJ, Olti 08 Onix 393 3
24.  DERVISHI, Etjen 09 Tradita C., TI 379 3
25.  DODBIBA, Aleks 09 Partizani - Tirana 334 3

Boys, C

1.  GASHI, Mal 06 KOS2 1930 3
2.  KOXHAKU, Gresi 06 KS TIR 1717 3
3.  SARRAG, Sofian 06 Teuta - Durres 1674 3
4.  KOLA, Endi 06 Te Stela SA 1516 3
5.  HOXHA, Niklas 07 Te Stela SA 1424 3
6.  HAZIZAJ, Rei 06 Te Stela SA 1421 3
7.  DAJA, Dion 06 Te Stela SA 1244 3
8.  GASHI, Endi 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1227 3
9.  VORA, Klerenc 07 Teuta - Durres 1158 3

10.  BEQIRI, Aleks 07 Teuta - Durres 1147 3
11.  KARANXHA, Xhesildo 06 Te Stela SA 1137 3
12.  MESHKURTI, Martin 07 Teuta - Durres 1105 3
13.  TOPI, Dastin 07 KS TIR 1073 3
14.  HAXHIU, Taulant 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1054 3
15.  RAMOVIC, Leon 07 KOS1 998 3
16.  MALAVECI, Arden 07 Te Stela SA 993 3
17.  HASHANI, Butrint 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 968 3
18.  MEHMETI, Euron 07 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 791 3
19.  TRUKA, Leart 07 Te Stela SA 769 3
20.  RADA, Rei 06 Te Stela SA 759 3
21.  GAHNAMI, Mikael 06 Te Stela SA 644 3
22.  RAMA, Molos 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 531 3
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Boys, B

1.  PRISKA, Paolo 04 Te Stela SA 1781 3
2.  VELI, Elio 04 Te Stela SA 1657 3
3.  MUJA, Martin 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1616 3
4.  GROSHI, Toni 05 Teuta - Durres 1603 3
5.  ANDONI, Paolo 05 Te Stela SA 1581 3
6.  DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 1561 3
7.  TELAKU, Auron 04 Sc Besa Malisheve 1510 3
8.  MUKA, Alesandro 05 Teuta - Durres 1489 3
9.  SHKURTI, Kevin 04 Sport Village ssd -Pesaro 1471 3

10.  KORA, Flavio 05 Te Stela SA 1391 3
11.  HYSENI, Den 05 SC Zenit Sport Academy 1354 3
12.  UJKASHEJ, Drini 05 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1228 3
13.  DERVISHI, Gleni 05 Tradita C., TI 1226 3
14.  METALLA, Zeki 05 Te Stela SA 1176 3
15.  THEMOLLARI, Dean 05 KS TIR 1123 3
16.  ILAZI, Edi 05 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 1046 3
17.  KOCIBELLI, Ilion 04 Te Stela SA 848 3
18.  ZENELI, Adi 05 Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove 614 3

Men, Open

1.  GASHI, Mal 06 KOS2 1930 3
2.  PRISKA, Paolo 04 Te Stela SA 1781 3
3.  KOXHAKU, Gresi 06 KS TIR 1717 3
4.  SARRAG, Sofian 06 Teuta - Durres 1674 3
5.  VELI, Elio 04 Te Stela SA 1657 3
6.  MUJA, Martin 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1616 3
7.  GROSHI, Toni 05 Teuta - Durres 1603 3
8.  ANDONI, Paolo 05 Te Stela SA 1581 3
9.  DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 1561 3

10.  KOLA, Endi 06 Te Stela SA 1516 3
11.  TELAKU, Auron 04 Sc Besa Malisheve 1510 3
12.  MUKA, Alesandro 05 Teuta - Durres 1489 3
13.  SHKURTI, Kevin 04 Sport Village ssd -Pesaro 1471 3
14.  SPAHIU, Yll 03 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1426 3
15.  HOXHA, Niklas 07 Te Stela SA 1424 3
16.  HAZIZAJ, Rei 06 Te Stela SA 1421 3
17.  KORA, Flavio 05 Te Stela SA 1391 3
18.  HYSENI, Den 05 SC Zenit Sport Academy 1354 3
19.  BUDIMA, Arion 08 KOS2 1338 3
20.  LLAZARI, Kostandin 08 ALB 1282 3
21.  DAJA, Dion 06 Te Stela SA 1244 3
22.  UJKASHEJ, Drini 05 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1228 3
23.  GASHI, Endi 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1227 3
24.  DERVISHI, Gleni 05 Tradita C., TI 1226 3
25.  METALLA, Zeki 05 Te Stela SA 1176 3
26.  ALLARAJ, Lajdi 09 Partizani - Tirana 1174 3
27.  KACI, Henri 03 Te Stela SA 1172 3
28.  VORA, Klerenc 07 Teuta - Durres 1158 3
29.  BEQIRI, Aleks 07 Teuta - Durres 1147 3
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30.  KARANXHA, Xhesildo 06 Te Stela SA 1137 3
31.  THEMOLLARI, Dean 05 KS TIR 1123 3
32.  MESHKURTI, Martin 07 Teuta - Durres 1105 3
33.  KUSI, Patrik 08 KS TIR 1081 3
34.  KAPOLI, Juri 09 KS TIR 1079 3
35.  TOPI, Dastin 07 KS TIR 1073 3
36.  HAXHIU, Taulant 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1054 3
37.  MUSTAFARAJ, Deni 08 KS TIR 1046 3

ILAZI, Edi 05 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 1046 3
39.  LOSHI, Ajdin 09 ALB 1023 3
40.  RAMOVIC, Leon 07 KOS1 998 3
41.  MALAVECI, Arden 07 Te Stela SA 993 3
42.  MESHI, Joan 09 Partizani - Tirana 992 3
43.  KULLHEKU, Bredli 08 Partizani - Tirana 969 3
44.  HASHANI, Butrint 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 968 3
45.  SELIMI, Dart 08 KS TIR 951 3
46.  KAPEDANI, Zhoel 09 KS TIR 899 3
47.  MEHA, Bledion 08 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 867 3

NAKO, Almar 09 Te Stela SA 867 3
49.  KOCIBELLI, Ilion 04 Te Stela SA 848 3
50.  MEHMETI, Euron 07 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 791 3
51.  SHTARO, Devi 11 Teuta - Durres 790 3
52.  SHPORI, Jorik 08 Te Stela SA 787 3
53.  DUSHAJ, Hyseld 08 Te Stela SA 780 3
54.  TRUKA, Leart 07 Te Stela SA 769 3
55.  HYSAJ, Arber 11 ALB 767 3
56.  RADA, Rei 06 Te Stela SA 759 3
57.  OSTROSI, Regis 10 KS TIR 727 3
58.  CULLHAJ, Arenc 09 Te Stela SA 713 3
59.  LULA, Riccardo 11 KS TIR 676 3
60.  MAKOLLI, Arif 10 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 666 3
61.  MEHMETI, Rilind 08 SC Zenit Sport Academy 664 3
62.  DEDA, Albi 12 Te Stela SA 652 3
63.  GAHNAMI, Mikael 06 Te Stela SA 644 3
64.  SHAHINI, Roni 10 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 622 3
65.  SKENDERI, Elio 11 Te Stela SA 615 3
66.  ZENELI, Adi 05 Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove 614 3
67.  YMERAJ, Dart 08 Te Stela SA 605 3
68.  DESKU, Dielli 11 KOS2 581 3

BAKIU, Nart 10 KOS2 581 3
70.  GJONAJ, Nikolas 08 Te Stela SA 568 3
71.  KARANXHA, Drini 12 Te Stela SA 559 3
72.  MAKOLLI, Jon 09 SC Zenit Sport Academy 550 3
73.  LUGA, Avi 10 Te Stela SA 538 3
74.  DUSHAJ, Egid 10 Te Stela SA 535 3
75.  KACURRI, Agis 08 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 533 3
76.  RAMA, Molos 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 531 3
77.  RUHANI, Bledion 11 KOS2 514 3
78.  SELMANI, Erion 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 480 3
79.  RECICA, Shkemb 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 467 3
80.  RAMA, Horges 10 KS TIR 450 3
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81.  SHEHU, Glen 11 Partizani - Tirana 448 3
82.  ALIU, Arris 12 KOS2 444 3
83.  BAKIU, Eros 13 KOS2 443 3
84.  LALA, Riad 12 Te Stela SA 434 3
85.  CEKA, Marin 10 Te Stela SA 433 3
86.  NASTO, Tomas 13 KS TIR 423 3
87.  SHELNA, Nik 12 Te Stela SA 417 3
88.  MEHMETI, Erin 12 SC Zenit Sport Academy 410 3

QOQAJ, Ron 13 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 410 3
90.  MEHMETAJ, Olti 08 Onix 393 3
91.  DERVISHI, Etjen 09 Tradita C., TI 379 3
92.  CAUSHI, Nikolas 12 Te Stela SA 350 3
93.  DODBIBA, Aleks 09 Partizani - Tirana 334 3
94.  BIBA, Luis 11 Te Stela SA 307 3
95.  SHKURTI, Frenki 12 Te Stela SA 283 3
96.  KIKA, Ron 10 Te Stela SA 275 3
97.  DEMAJ, Joni 13 Te Stela SA 243 3
98.  SHABANI, Ylli 11 Sc Termopan Prishtine 218 3
99.  TAHO, Alis 12 KS TIR 157 3

KOLA, Marin 12 Te Stela SA 157 3


